YouGov / Sky News Results WVUINJII N

Sample Size: 1323 Members of the Labour Selectorate
Fieldwork: 20th - 25th February 2020

Voting Intention Vote Certainty Membership Type Momentum Membership Length EU Ref Vote
Total Lisa Keir Rebecca Definitely Might still Full Afiliate | member Since 2019 | Between 2015 and | Pre 2015 Remain | Leave
Nandy | Starmer | Long Bailey | vote that way | change my mind | Member election 2019 elections | election
Weighted Sample|1323] 182 612 353 749 484 1039 251 97 201 574 248 1061 161
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION
Leadership Election - Round 1
Keir Starmer 53 0 100 0 53 54 51 61 19 67 43 56 57 37
Rebecca Long Bailey 31 0 0 100 35 22 33 22 71 11 46 21 28 45
Lisa Nandy 16 | 100 0 0 11 24 16 18 10 22 11 22 15 18
Leadership Election - Round 2
Keir Starmer 66 85 100 0 62 74 64 75 24 86 51 76 69 49
Rebecca Long Bailey 34 15 0 100 38 26 36 25 76 14 49 24 31 51
Deputy Leadership Election - Round 1
Rosena Allin-Khan 13 20 19 2 13 13 13 12 3 20 7 20 14 6
Richard Burgon 19 3 5 46 25 8 20 13 36 5 27 17 18 25
Dawn Butler 12 12 9 18 11 15 12 15 27 8 15 6 11 14
lan Murray 9 17 11 1 9 9 8 11 1 17 4 11 8 10
Angela Rayner 47 48 56 33 42 55 47 49 33 50 47 46 48 45
Deputy Leadership Election - Round 2
Rosena Allin-Khan 16 27 23 2 16 15 16 14 3 28 9 24 17 9
Richard Burgon 19 3 5 46 26 8 21 14 36 5 27 18 19 26
Dawn Butler 13 13 10 18 12 16 12 17 28 8 16 7 12 15
Angela Rayner 52 57 63 34 46 61 51 55 33 59 48 51 52 50
Deputy Leadership Election - Round 3
Rosena Allin-Khan 19 35 25 4 18 21 19 19 13 31 12 26 20 10
Richard Burgon 23 3 6 56 30 11 25 16 45 5 34 19 22 30
Angela Rayner 58 62 68 41 51 68 56 65 42 64 55 55 57 60
Deputy Leadership Election - Round 4
Richard Burgon 27 7 8 57 34 15 29 18 50 9 37 23 26 35
Angela Rayner 73 93 92 43 66 85 71 82 50 91 63 e 74 65
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Sample Size: 1323 Members of the Labour Selectorate
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Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female |18-24|25-49|50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RSt Of [ Midiands I o | scotiand
South Wales

Weighted Sample|1323| 769 554 69 | 527 ] 470 1256] 962 | 361 | 284 363 246 372 57

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION
Leadership Election - Round 1
Keir Starmer 53 52 56 49 48 57 59| 56 45 57 57 52 48 51
Rebecca Long Bailey 31 30 31 22 35 32 22| 27 41 25 28 32 36 38
Lisa Nandy 16 18 13 28 17 11 18| 17 13 18 15 16 16 10
Leadership Election - Round 2
Keir Starmer 66 67 65 75 61 66 74| 71 55 72 70 64 61 60
Rebecca Long Bailey 34 33 35 25 39 34 26| 29 45 28 30 36 39 40
Deputy Leadership Election - Round 1
Rosena Allin-Khan 13 12 14 16 11 13 16| 14 11 19 14 13 8 4
Richard Burgon 19 20 17 7 18 22 19| 17 24 16 18 22 22 11
Dawn Butler 12 12 14 19 19 8 5 12 13 18 10 12 11 12
lan Murray 9 11 5 12 6 9 12 9 8 5 7 7 9 42
Angela Rayner 47 46 50 46 46 48 48| 48 44 42 52 45 51 30
Deputy Leadership Election - Round 2
Rosena Allin-Khan 16 16 15 19 13 17 18] 16 13 22 16 17 10 12
Richard Burgon 19 21 18 7 18 22 20| 17 25 16 18 23 22 14
Dawn Butler 13 12 15 19 20 9 6 13 14 19 10 13 12 20
Angela Rayner 52 51 52 56 48 52 56| 53 48 44 56 47 56 54
Deputy Leadership Election - Round 3
Rosena Allin-Khan 19 19 19 21 18 19 20| 20 16 26 19 21 12 15
Richard Burgon 23 24 22 15 23 25 23] 21 29 20 20 28 26 22
Angela Rayner 58 57 60 64 59 55 58| 59 55 53 61 51 62 63
Deputy Leadership Election - Round 4
Richard Burgon 27 28 24 16 26 29 25| 25 32 26 23 32 28 23
Angela Rayner 73 72 76 84 74 71 75| 75 68 74 7 68 72 e
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Sample Size: 1323 Members of the Labour Selectorate You GOV

Fieldwork: 20th - 25th February 2020

Voting Intention Vote Certainty Membership Type Momentum Membership Length EU Ref Vote
Total Lisa Keir Rebecca Definitely Might still Full Affiliate | member Since 2019 | Between 2015 and | Pre 2015 Remain | Leave
Nandy | Starmer | Long Bailey | vote that way | change my mind | Member election 2019 elections | election
Weighted Sample|1323] 182 612 353 749 484 1039 251 97 201 574 248 1061 161
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the upcoming Labour leadership
election, who will you give your first preference
vote to?
Lisa Nandy 14 | 100 0 0 11 20 13 15 9 19 9 19 13 15
Keir Starmer 46 0 100 0 52 45 44 52 18 57 38 49 50 30
Rebecca Long Bailey 27 0 0 100 35 18 29 19 65 9 41 19 25 38
I will not vote 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 3
Don't know 12 0 0 0 1 15 12 12 8 14 10 13 12 14
Will you definitely vote that way, or might you
still change your mind?
| will definitely vote that way 57 45 64 74 100 0 58 53 69 54 57 63 56 63
I might still change my mind 37 54 36 25 0 100 36 40 26 41 36 29 38 27
Don’t know 7 1 0 1 0 0 7 6 5 5 6 8 6 10
And who will you give your second preference
vote to?
[Only asked to those who gave a first preference
vote; n=1146]
Lisa Nandy 36 0 54 25 38 34 35 40 10 45 30 39 38 29
Keir Starmer 17 72 0 19 12 26 18 13 18 21 16 22 18 13
Rebecca Long Bailey 13 13 20 0 9 20 13 13 15 10 15 9 12 13
| will not cast another preference 25 9 18 45 35 7 25 24 43 19 28 23 23 37
Don'tknow 9 5 9 10 6 12 9 10 14 5 11 7 9 7
Please imagine that Jeremy Corbyn also stood in
the leadership election. Who would you then
give your first preference vote to?
Lisa Nandy 12 82 0 0 10 17 11 14 6 18 7 17 11 12
Keir Starmer 40 3 85 0 47 37 39 45 7 57 31 45 44 26
Rebecca Long Bailey 8 0 1 30 11 6 9 8 26 3 12 6 8 12
Jeremy Corbyn 28 11 12 64 29 27 30 22 44 12 40 21 26 38
I will not vote 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Don't know 10 4 2 5 3 12 11 10 18 9 10 11 11 10
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Sample Size: 1323 Members of the Labour Selectorate

Fieldwork: 20th - 25th February 2020

Weighted Sample

Thinking about the upcoming Labour leadership
election, who will you give your first preference
vote to?
Lisa Nandy
Keir Starmer
Rebecca Long Bailey
I will not vote
Don't know

Will you definitely vote that way, or might you
still change your mind?
| will definitely vote that way
I might still change my mind
Don’t know

And who will you give your second preference
vote to?
[Only asked to those who gave a first preference
vote; n=1146]
Lisa Nandy
Keir Starmer
Rebecca Long Bailey
I will not cast another preference
Don't know

Please imagine that Jeremy Corbyn also stood in

the leadership election. Who would you then
give your first preference vote to?

Lisa Nandy

Keir Starmer

Rebecca Long Bailey

Jeremy Corbyn

I will not vote

Don't know

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total| Male | Female | 18-2425-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands /i 1 scotiand
South Wales
1323 769 | 554 | 69 | 527 | 470 |256] 962 | 361 | 284 | 363 246 | 372 | 57
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
14| 16 11 |25 15 9 16|15 11| 15 13 14 14 8
46 | 47 45 | 44 41 s0 51| 49 38| 49 50 46 s M
27 | 27 26 |20 30 28 19| 24 35| 22 25 28 31 31
1 1 1 2 2 1 1] 1 1 0 1 1 2 7
12| s 17 | 9 11 12 14|11 14| 14 12 11 12 13
57 | 60 52 | 40 53 60 62| 55 60| 54 55 60 50 51
37| 36 38 |53 41 32 30| 3 32| 3 38 35 35 37
7 4 0|6 6 8 8|7 7 7 7 5 7 12
36 | 37 35 | 33 34 39 38| 37 34| 37 35 36 35 49
17 | 19 15 |33 19 12 19| 18 14| 19 16 16 18 19
13| 12 14 |22 15 9 11|12 15| 14 14 12 12 7
25 | 24 26 | 8 22 30 27| 24 28| 25 24 26 27 13
9 8 9 4 10 10 5| 9 o9 6 10 10 8 13
12] 14 9 |22 12 8 14|13 o 14 11 12 11 8
s | 42 39 |34 37 42 48| 43 32| a 45 38 37 40
8 9 7 8 11 7 5|7 1| 7 7 11 9 10
28| 24 34 |31 28 34 18| 25 37| 24 26 30 33 26
1 1 0 o 1 1 1|1 1 0 1 1 1 2
10| 10 11 | 6 11 8 14|11 10| 14 10 8 9 14
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Sample Size: 1323 Members of the Labour Selectorate
Fieldwork: 20th - 25th February 2020

Voting Intention Vote Certainty Membership Type Momentum Membership Length EU Ref Vote
Total Lisa Keir Rebecca Definitely Might still Full Affiliate | member Since 2019 | Between 2015 and | Pre 2015 Remain | Leave
Nandy | Starmer | Long Bailey | vote that way | change my mind | Member election 2019 elections | election
Weighted Sample|1323] 182 612 353 749 484 1039 251 97 201 574 248 1061 161
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And thinking about the upcoming Deputy
Leadership election, who will you give your first
preference vote to?
Rosena Allin-Khan 9 16 13 2 10 9 9 7 3 15 5 16 10 4
Richard Burgon 13 2 3 40 20 5 15 8 31 4 19 14 13 15
Dawn Butler 9 9 6 15 9 10 9 9 23 6 11 4 8 9
lan Murray 6 13 8 1 7 6 6 6 1 12 3 9 6 6
Angela Rayner 33 37 39 29 33 36 34 29 28 35 34 36 35 28
| will not cast a preference 4 2 6 3 5 4 3 9 2 3 3 4 3 9
Don't know 25 21 25 10 16 31 24 32 13 26 24 18 24 28
And who will you give your second preference
vote?
[Only asked to those who gave a first preference
vote; n=917]
Rosena Allin-Khan 14 21 16 7 12 17 14 14 13 16 12 15 14 8
Richard Burgon 9 3 5 19 11 7 10 5 23 1 15 7 8 13
Dawn Butler 14 11 12 19 15 12 14 13 14 5 18 11 14 12
lan Murray 9 16 11 3 9 9 9 10 6 16 5 11 10 4
Angela Rayner 18 21 15 20 18 18 17 19 17 18 17 20 18 15
| will not cast another preference 19 15 20 21 23 14 19 22 17 15 18 24 19 31
Don't know 17 13 21 12 13 23 17 17 10 28 16 12 17 17
And who will you give your third preference
vote?
[Only asked to those who gave a second preference
vote; n=573]
Rosena Allin-Khan 13 15 14 13 14 12 13 15 14 13 13 13 14 10
Richard Burgon 9 7 7 12 7 12 9 11 11 3 11 7 8 10
Dawn Butler 14 12 14 14 13 16 14 14 12 16 13 16 15 9
lan Murray 10 12 16 2 9 12 9 13 6 11 8 12 10 14
Angela Rayner 14 12 14 17 17 10 15 5 25 14 16 13 14 10
| will not cast another preference 32 35 27 36 35 27 31 37 28 38 29 32 31 45
Don't know 8 8 8 5 5 11 8 6 4 5 9 8 8 4
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Sample Size: 1323 Members of the Labour Selectorate

Fieldwork: 20th - 25th February 2020

Weighted Sample

And thinking about the upcoming Deputy
Leadership election, who will you give your first
preference vote to?
Rosena Allin-Khan
Richard Burgon
Dawn Butler
lan Murray
Angela Rayner
I will not cast a preference
Don't know

And who will you give your second preference
vote?
[Only asked to those who gave a first preference
vote; n=917]
Rosena Allin-Khan
Richard Burgon
Dawn Butler
lan Murray
Angela Rayner
I will not cast another preference
Don't know

And who will you give your third preference
vote?
[Only asked to those who gave a second preference
vote; n=573]
Rosena Allin-Khan
Richard Burgon
Dawn Butler
lan Murray
Angela Rayner
I will not cast another preference
Don't know

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total| Male | Female | 18-2425-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands /i 1 scotiand
South Wales
1323 769 | 554 | 69 | 527 | 470 |256] 962 | 361 | 284 | 363 246 | 372 | 57
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9 9 9 |12 8 10 10| 10 8 14 9 9 6 3
13| 15 11 |5 13 16 12|12 17| 12 12 15 16 8
9 9 9 [13 14 5 3|9 o 13 6 8 8 9
6 8 4 8 4 7 8| 6 6 4 5 5 6 30
33| 34 32 |32 34 34 31|38 3| 3 35 30 37 2
4 4 6 7 4 4 6| a4 6 2 4 5 5 7
5| 22 30 |26 24 24 29| 26 23| 23 29 28 2 2
14| 14 12 |18 12 16 11| 14 12| 19 14 12 10 10
9 9 9 [12 12 8 8| 9 10| 6 10 13 10 8
14| 15 12 |14 14 13 14|13 15| 13 14 15 14 10
9 | 10 7 |14 o 8 9|10 s 10 9 11 8 7
18| 16 20 |25 19 16 16| 18 18| 18 15 16 20 25
19| 20 18 | 2 16 23 24| 18 23| 16 20 17 2 24
17| 14 2 |16 18 16 18| 18 15| 19 18 15 16 15
13] 14 12 |10 17 10 12| 14 11| 15 16 11 11 15
9 | 10 7 |10 10 9 s| 9 o9 10 5 8 11 19
14| 14 13 |18 14 15 10| 14 14| 16 14 15 11 16
10| 10 112 |15 10 11 8|10 10| 13 7 8 14 0
14| 16 12 |13 15 12 1514 15| 10 19 16 10 22
32| 30 35 |17 27 36 44| 32 32| 28 32 34 35 25
8 7 9 17 8 7 7| 7 o 7 8 9 8 4
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Sample Size: 1323 Members of the Labour Selectorate \YAS AT AV
Fieldwork: 20th - 25th February 2020

Voting Intention Vote Certainty Membership Type Momentum Membership Length EU Ref Vote
Total Lisa Keir Rebecca Definitely Might still Full Affiliate | member Since 2019 | Between 2015 and | Pre 2015 Remain | Leave
Nandy | Starmer | Long Bailey | vote that way | change my mind | Member election 2019 elections | election
Weighted Sample[1323] 182 612 353 749 484 1039 251 97 201 574 248 1061 161
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And who will you give your fourth preference
vote?
[Only asked to those who gave a third preference
vote; n=338]
Rosena Allin-Khan 21 13 17 32 22 21 21 21 22 16 26 13 18 45
Richard Burgon 12 14 15 8 11 13 11 17 7 10 11 12 13 7
Dawn Butler 13 14 18 7 15 11 14 9 8 20 13 15 14 8
lan Murray 9 6 12 6 7 11 7 12 8 4 7 9 8 10
Angela Rayner 5 7 4 6 4 7 5 10 12 5 5 4 5 4
| will not cast another preference 36 44 32 34 36 36 37 26 38 44 34 43 38 14
Don't know 4 2 4 6 5 1 4 5 5 2 5 5 4 12
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you
be to vote in the Labour leadership election?
0 - Certain NOT tovote 0O 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
5 3 2 1 1 1 4 2 6 4 0 2 1 2 6
6 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 3 4 1 2 0 1 3
7 3 5 3 3 1 7 2 7 2 2 3 1 3 4
8 6 4 7 4 4 7 4 13 5 5 4 3 6 5
9 6 7 5 7 4 10 5 11 3 4 6 3 6 5
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 78 80 81 83 88 69 84 56 80 86 81 92 80 72
Which of the following comes closest to your
view?
The next labour leader needs to broadly keep the
same policies and direction as the party had under 50 32 30 95 50 50 54 35 85 29 67 46 50 51
Jeremy Corbyn
The next labour leader needs to .chan.ge the policies 44 63 67 4 47 44 M 58 12 69 27 49 16 M
and direction of the party
Don't know 5 5 4 2 3 6 5 7 3 2 6 5 5 8
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Sample Size: 1323 Members of the Labour Selectorate

Fieldwork: 20th - 25th February 2020

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female |18-24|25-49 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands ] f o | Scotland
South Wales
Weighted Sample|1323] 769 554 69 | 527 | 470 [256] 962 | 361 284 363 246 372 57
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And who will you give your fourth preference
vote?
[Only asked to those who gave a third preference
vote; n=338]
Rosena Allin-Khan 21 24 16 29 26 17 11| 23 17 25 18 26 18 21
Richard Burgon 12 11 13 0 11 14 14| 10 16 10 12 11 14 10
Dawn Butler 13 13 13 22 9 17 16| 14 12 6 18 12 15 19
lan Murray 9 10 6 6 8 10 10 8 10 7 11 10 8 6
Angela Rayner 5 6 3 16 6 3 0 6 3 8 2 7 5 0
| will not cast another preference 36 33 40 27 36 36 39| 36 35 43 32 30 34 44
Don't know 4 2 8 0 4 3 10| 4 6 1 8 3 6 0
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you
be to vote in the Labour leadership election?
0 - Certain NOT tovote 0O 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
5 3 2 4 3 2 4 1 3 4 4 3 3 2 5
6 2 1 2 4 2 1 3 2 1 3 2 1 1 4
7 3 3 3 7 4 3 2 3 3 2 4 5 2 4
8 6 6 6 3 7 6 5 6 4 7 5 6 5 6
9 6 5 8 4 6 7 5 6 6 7 8 5 5 4
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 78 81 75 77 77 78 83| 78 80 76 78 78 82 74
Which of the following comes closest to your
view?
The next labour leader needs to broadly keep the
same policies and direction as the party had under 50 49 53 42 55 51 42| 48 56 51 47 47 56 43
Jeremy Corbyn
The next labour leader needs to .chan.ge the policies 44 47 20 50 40 45 51| 47 38 a4 47 47 38 55
and direction of the party
Don’'tknow 5 4 7 8 5 4 7 5 6 6 5 5 6 2
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